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COLUMBIA SHUSWAP REGIONAL DISTRICT

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION - OCTOBER 2018

I, Lynda Shykora, Chief Election Officer for the Columbia Shuswap Regional District, do hereby
declare, pursuant to Section 146 of the Local Government Act, that the following persons received
the highest number of valid votes for the office of Director of the Columbia Shuswap Regional
District, in the 2018 General Local Election, and are now hereby declared elected:

Director Electoral Area 'A': (Acclamation)
CATHCART, Karen

Director Electoral Area 'B':
BROOKS-HILL, David

Director Electoral Area 'C':
DEMENOK, Paul

Director Electoral Area 'D': fAcclamation)
TALBOT, Rene

Director Electoral Area 'E':
MARTIN, Rhona

Director Electoral Area 'F'
SIMPSON, Jay

Given under my hand at Salmon Arm, British Columbia, this 24th day of October, 2018.

Lynd& Shykora
Chief Election Officei
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DECLARATION OF
OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION - 2018
October 20, 2018

(Electoral Area B)

Advance Voting Opportunities: October 10 & 17,2018

& Mail in Ballots

Revelstoke Community Centre - Revelstoke

Mail in Ballots: CSRD Office - Salmon Arm

Trout Lake Community Hall - Trout Lake - General Voting

Day, October 20, 2018

General Voting Day, October 20, 2018

TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST

BROOKS-HILL
David

23
0

12

46

81

BUHLER
George

31
3

7

26

67

STUART
Doug

27
0

4

27

58

The determination of official election results is based on the ballot

accounts prepared at each of the above-mentioned voting places, and

ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Chief Election Officer.

y Chief Election Officer

Dated at Salmon_Arm, BC

this 24^ day of October, 2018.
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GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION - 2018
October 20, 2018

(Electoral Area C)

Advance Voting Opportunities: October 10 & 17,2018

& Mail in Ballots

CSRD Office - Salmon Arm

General Voting - October 20, 2018:

Cedar Centre - Blind Bay/Sorrento

Sorrento Elementary School - Sorrento

Eagle Bay Community Hall - Eagle Bay

Sunnybrae Hall -Tappen BC

TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST

DEMENOK
Paul

66

409

148

64

125

812

EG ELY

Nancy

36

128

88

10

76

338

The determination of official election results is based on the ballot

accounts prepared at each of the above-mentioned voting places, and

ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Chief Election Officer.

diief Election Officer

Dated at Salmon Arm, BC

this 24th day of October, 2018.
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GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION - 2018
October 20, 2018

(Electoral Area E)

Advance Voting Opportunities: October 10 & 17,2018

& Mail in Ballots

CSRD Office - Salmon Arm

General Voting - October 20, 2018:

Gamble Community Hall - Sicamous

Swansea Point Fire Hall - Swansea Point

Sicamous Council Chambers - Sicamous

Malakwa Learning Academy

TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST

JOHNSON
Leslie

1

18

3

11

16

49

MARTIN
Rhona

4

17

18

18

101

158

The determination of official election results is based on the ballot

accounts prepared at each of the above-mentioned voting places, and

ballot accounts as amended or^prepared by the Chief Election Officer.

f//7?/^ J}lJj^^-^
iiief Election Officer

Dated at Salmon Arm, BC

this 24^ day of October, 2018.
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GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION - 2018
October 20, 2018

(Electoral Area F)

Advance Voting Opportunities: October 10 & 17,2018

& Mail in Ballots

CSRD Office - Salmon Arm

General Voting - October 20, 2018:

North Shuswap Community Hall - Celista

Scotch Creek Fire Hall - Scotch Creek

Seymour Arm Community Hall - Seymour Arm

Lakeview Centre - Anglemont

TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST

HANSMA
Will

13

35

87

25

45

205

SIMPSON
Jay

21

108

205

6

83

423

The determination of official election results is based on the ballot

accounts prepared at each of the above-mentioned voting places, and

ballot accounts as amended or.prepared by the Chjef Election Officer.

Chief Election Officer

Dated at Salmon Arm, BC

this 2^ day of October, 2018.


