

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL RESULTSGENERAL LOCAL ELECTION – OCTOBER 2018

I, Lynda Shykora, Chief Election Officer for the Columbia Shuswap Regional District, do hereby declare, pursuant to Section 146 of the *Local Government Act*, that the following persons received the highest number of valid votes for the office of Director of the Columbia Shuswap Regional District, in the 2018 General Local Election, and are now hereby declared elected:

<u>Director Electoral Area 'A': (Acclamation)</u> CATHCART, Karen

<u>Director Electoral Area 'B':</u> BROOKS-HILL, David

<u>Director Electoral Area 'C':</u> DEMENOK, Paul

<u>Director Electoral Area 'D': (Acclamation)</u> TALBOT, Rene

<u>Director Electoral Area 'E':</u> MARTIN, Rhona

<u>Director Electoral Area 'F'</u> SIMPSON, Jay

Given under my hand at Salmon Arm, British Columbia, this 24th day of October, 2018.

Lynda Shykora

Chief Election Officer



555 Harbourfront Drive NE, PO Box 978, Salmon Arm, BC V1E 4P1 T: 250.832.8194 | F: 250.832.3375 | TF: 1.888.248.2773 | www.csrd.bc.ca

LGA s.146

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION – 2018 October 20, 2018

(Electoral Area B)

	BROOKS-HILL	BUHLER	STUART
	David	George	Doug
Advance Voting Opportunities: October 10 & 17, 2018 & Mail in Ballots			
Revelstoke Community Centre – Revelstoke	23	31	27
Mail in Ballots: CSRD Office – Salmon Arm	0	3	0
Trout Lake Community Hall – Trout Lake – General Voting Day, October 20, 2018	12	7	4
General Voting Day, October 20, 2018	46	26	27 .
TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST	81	67	58

The determination of official election results is based on the ballot accounts prepared at each of the above-mentioned voting places, and ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Chief Election Officer.

Lenda Shi

Chief Election Officer



555 Harbourfront Drive NE, PO Box 978, Salmon Arm, BC V1E 4P1 T: 250.832.8194 | F: 250.832.3375 | TF: 1.888.248.2773 | www.csrd.bc.ca

LGA s.146

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION – 2018 October 20, 2018

(Electoral Area C)

	DEMENOK Paul	EGELY Nancy
Advance Voting Opportunities: October 10 & 17, 2018 & Mail in Ballots	66	36
CSRD Office – Salmon Arm		
General Voting – October 20, 2018:		
Cedar Centre – Blind Bay/Sorrento	409	128
Sorrento Elementary School - Sorrento	148	88
Eagle Bay Community Hall – Eagle Bay	64	10
Sunnybrae Hall – Tappen BC	125	76
TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST	812	338

The determination of official election results is based on the ballot accounts prepared at each of the above-mentioned voting places, and ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Chief Election Officer.

Lynda Shykora Chief Election Officer



555 Harbourfront Drive NE, PO Box 978, Salmon Arm, BC V1E 4P1 T: 250.832.8194 | F: 250.832.3375 | TF: 1.888.248.2773 | www.csrd.bc.ca

LGA s.146

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION – 2018 October 20, 2018

(Electoral Area E)

	JOHNSON Leslie	MARTIN Rhona
Advance Voting Opportunities: October 10 & 17, 2018 & Mail in Ballots	1	4
CSRD Office – Salmon Arm		
General Voting – October 20, 2018:		
Cambie Community Hall – Sicamous	18	17
Swansea Point Fire Hall – Swansea Point	3	18
Sicamous Council Chambers - Sicamous	11	18
Malakwa Learning Academy	16	101
TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST	49	158

The determination of official election results is based on the ballot accounts prepared at each of the above-mentioned voting places, and ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Chief Election Officer.

hief Election Officer



555 Harbourfront Drive NE, PO Box 978, Salmon Arm, BC V1E 4P1 T: 250.832.8194 | F: 250.832.3375 | TF: 1.888.248.2773 | www.csrd.bc.ca

LGA s.146

DECLARATION OF OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL LOCAL ELECTION – 2018 October 20, 2018

(Electoral Area F)

	HANSMA Will	SIMPSON Jay
Advance Voting Opportunities: October 10 & 17, 2018 & Mail in Ballots	13	21
CSRD Office – Salmon Arm		
General Voting – October 20, 2018:		
North Shuswap Community Hall - Celista	35	108
Scotch Creek Fire Hall – Scotch Creek	87	205
Seymour Arm Community Hall – Seymour Arm	25	6
Lakeview Centre - Anglemont	45	83
TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID VOTES CAST	205	423

The determination of official election results is based on the ballot accounts prepared at each of the above-mentioned voting places, and ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Chjef Election Officer.

Lynda D

Chief Election Officer